

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23266/2018

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWAJIT CHOUDHURY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Dikhsha Rai, Advocate

Ms. Palak Mahajam, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies may be condoned. Issue notice
immediately.

List on 29th November, 2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar