

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23266/2018

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWAJIT CHOUDHURY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(spare copies not filed.)

Date : 29-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete on respondent no.1 but complete on respondent no.2. Ld. Counsel, Mr Kaushik Dey appearing on behalf of Mr Ansar Ahmad Chaudhry, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 and submitted that vakalatnama will be filed within one weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Service is complete on respondent nos.3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 18.1.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar