

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23266/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2018
in IA No. 710/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWAJIT CHOUDHURY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-08-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Partha Sil, AOR (Mentioned By)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.09.2021.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER